

# **FEES AND CHARGES**Effective from 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2025

## Bookings are at 1-hour intervals allowing 45 minutes for each funeral service

Cremation Fees		
Crematorium Standard Attended Service Adult (18 years and over) Inclusions: Administration, provision of recorded music, Certificate of Cremation, Medical Referee fees, supply of 1 Bio-Box and all attendances after the coffin is placed on the catafalque.  Exclusions: All Media, i.e. photos, webcasting etc. memorials and services priced separately below.	£990.00	10.00am to 3.00pm Monday to Friday 45 minutes slot including entry and exit of the chapel.
Crematorium Unattended Service	£556.00	8:15am, 8:30am, 8:45am, 9:00am.
Crematorium Reduced Attended Service	£700.00	9:00am.
Young Person (13 years to 17 years) Inclusions: Administration, use of chapel, waiting area, etc., provision of recorded music, Certificate of Cremation, Medical Referee fees, supply of 1 Bio-Box and all attendances after the coffin is placed on the catafalque.  Exclusions: All Media, i.e. photos, webcasting etc. memorials and items priced separately below are not included.	No Charge	10.00am to 3.00pm Monday to Friday 45 minutes slot including entry and exit of the chapel.
Still Born, Infant or child up to 12 years Inclusions: use of chapel, waiting area, etc., provision of recorded music, Certificate of Cremation, Medical Referee fees, supply of 1 Bio-Box and all attendances after the coffin is placed on the catafalque.  Exclusions: All Media, i.e. photos, webcasting etc. memorials and items priced separately below.	No Charge	10.00am to 3.00pm Monday to Friday 45 minutes slot including entry and exit of the chapel.
Additional 45 Minute slot	£434.00	10.00am to 3.00pm Monday to Friday only.
Use of Chapel for burial service	£434.00	10.00am to 3.00pm Monday to Friday only. 45 minutes including entry and exit of the chapel.
Body Parts	£80.00	Any body part resulting from post- mortem.

Cremated Remains		
Strewing of Cremated Remains following cremation at	No	
South Lincolnshire Crematorium.	Charge	Monday to Friday only
Strewing of Cremated Remains following cremation at	£65.00	Monday to Friday only
other crematoria	203.00	
Storage of each set of cremated remains more than 28	£5.00	Per week
days	25.00	r ei week
Other Fees		
Additional Cremation Certificate	£20.00	Split remains or if the original is lost
Letter of Declaration	£20.00	For customs if remains taken abroad

# **MEDIA FEES AND CHARGES**

Main Options		
Single Photo	No	A single photograph displayed on
	charge	screen throughout the service.
Basic Slideshow 25 Photos **	£50.00	25 photos with a simple fade played
	200.00	on a loop throughout the service.
Music Tribute	£75.00	25 photos set to music. Edited into
	270.00	a video style tribute.
		Choose from a range of themes and
Themed Tribute	£95.00	up to 25 photos professionally
		edited and timed to a chosen piece
		of music.
** If photos are to be viewed with a musical bac		se select Music Tribute or Themed
Tribu	te.	
Other Options		
Extra photos for Basic Slideshow, Music	£22.00	Charged for photos after the
Slideshow or Themed Tribute		standard 25 (between 1 & 25
		photos extra).
Family Supplied Tribute	£32.00	Checking and preparation of a video
		created by you.
Dagraka Tributa		A professionally crafted bespoke
Bespoke Tribute	0400.00	tribute for the service. Families will
(Check availability with Obitus)	£400.00	have access to a "bespoke
		concierge" to create something
Evtro		unique and personal.
Extras		A distinct description of links and on
		A digital download link – when
Digital Download (Add on)	£10.00	ordered alongside the service
		recording, Music Tribute or Themed Tribute.
		Applied to any of the standard
Extra Work Charge	£22.00	products for additional work outside
LANG WORK ORDING	222.00	the norm.
		May be applied where
Late Fee	£22.00	media/amendments are requested
	~	after submission deadlines.
		and daninoon dodding

Webcasting / Streaming		
Live + 28 Day Watch Again	£55.00	The live webcast, plus access to the recording of the webcast to watch again for a further 28 days.

Keepsakes		
Digital Download (Stand Alone)	£55.00	When ordered as a stand-alone
Digital Download (Otalid Alone)	255.00	product.
DVD / USB (First Copy)	£55.00	Prepared in a grey, linen-wrapped
DVD / COB (First Copy)	255.00	case.
Video Book	£95.00	A keepsake Video Book displaying
Video Book	233.00	the service, Tribute, or both.
		Premium quality Memory Box with
		25 printed photos, a keepsake USB
Memory Box	£130.00	and a keepsake DVD displaying the
		Live Stream / Tribute, or both if
		both products chosen.
Additional DVD/USB	£30.00	
Additional Video Books	£75.00	
Additional Memory Box	£100.00	

#### **Use of Organ and Organist**

Funeral Director to arrange directly with organist from our approved list.

## **BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE FEES AND CHARGES**

Book of Remembrance	
2 Line Entry	£90.00
5 Line Entry	£130.00
8 Line Entry	£180.00
Motif, Crest or Floral Illustration	£98.00
Correction or addition to the Book of	£25.00
Remembrance (client error)	£25.00

#### FIXED TERM LEASED MEMORIAL FEES AND CHARGES

#### **Ash Vault**

Initial placement in above ground Ash Vault to include ash casket, Vase, and inscribed granite plaque with up to 70 letters or figures. (See extra lettering below)

If a second placement of ashes is planned, this must be taken into consideration and space reserved on the existing tablet for this purpose.

Term	Initial Term and Setup	Renewal
Dedication for 10 Years	£1,095.00	£525.00
Dedication for 20 Years	£1,595.00	£1,025.00
Dedication for 30 Years	£2,095.00	£1,620.00

#### **Ash Vault 2nd Placement**

Includes ash casket and second inscription on existing granite plaque up to 70 characters or figures. (See extra lettering below)

(Remaining lease period stands)	£450.00
---------------------------------	---------

#### **Book of Life Plaque**

Includes: Vase and up to 40 characters or figures (See extra lettering below)

Term	Initial Term and setup	Renewal
Dedication for 10 years	£350.00	£175.00
Dedication for 20 years	£450.00	£255.00
Dedication for 30 years	£550.00	£275.00

#### **Memorial Kerbs**

Includes: Vase and up to 70 characters or figures (See extra lettering below)

Term	Initial Term and Setup	Renewal
Dedication for 10 Years	£495.00	£245.00
Dedication for 20 Years	£655.00	£325.00
Dedication for 30 Years	£755.00	£375.00

# **Atlas Tower Plaque**

Includes: Up to 70 characters or figures and Vase (See extra lettering below)

Term	<b>Initial Term and Setup</b>	Renewal
Dedication for 10 Years	£595.00	£295.00
Dedication for 20 Years	£655.00	£355.00
Dedication for 30 Years	£755.00	£375.00

#### **Arboria Plaques**

#### Available for a 5-year fixed term

Item	Initial Term and Setup	Renewal
Text Only	£180.00	£100.00
Text and Mono Motif	£215.00	£100.00
Text and Colour Motif	£240.00	£100.00
Text and Photo	£275.00	£100.00

Lettering	
Each additional letter of figure on all Granite Plaques or Tablets	£2.50
Re-Gilding of existing Plaque or Tablet – per letter or figure	£2.00

# **MISCELLANEOUS**

Solid Oak Birdboxes*	
Standard birdbox with inscription (no ashes)	£129.00
Standard birdbox with inscription (with space for keepsake ashes & urn)	£179.00

PLEASE NOTE, BIRDBOXES ARE NOT PERMITTED TO BE ERECTED AT THE CREMATORIUM AND ARE FOR PERSONAL USE AT HOME ONLY.